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HIGHLIGHTS:

General Fund summary, projected and actual:

Projected Actual

Year-to-Date

Year-to-Date

Revenue
Expenditures

2,792,942
4,759,391

2,774,506
4,736,309

(1,966,449)
500,000
(1,466,449)

(1,961,803)
230,294
(1,731,509)

Net Income (Deficit)
Beginning Fund Balance
Current Fund Balance

[Ending Cash Balance | 905,813 |

The above projected numbers do not include emergency appropriations or unbudgeted revenue.
Expenditures, revenues, and fund balances in this report are compiled on the modified accrual basis.

Prepared by:
Brad Posenjak, CPA
Financial Services Manger
(509) 667-6655
brad.posenjak@co.chelan.wa.us

g CHELAN COUNTY
Skip Moore

Previous monthly financial reports are available at http://www.co.chelan.wa.us/ad/ada_financial




REVENUE

Through February 28, 2010

GENERAL FUND

Dept # / Department

2010
Budget

2010
Actual

Balance

Percent
Received

005 Reserve

010 Assessor

015 Auditor

020 Community Development
030 Civil Service Commission
040 Clerk

045 Commissioners

050 Coroner

052 Information Technology
055 Facilities Maintenance
065 District Court *

066 District Court Probation
075 Extension Services

077 Horticulture

085 Juvenile Services

105 Non-Departmental

139 Child Support Enforcement
140 Prosecuting Attorney

145 Sheriff

155 Superior Court System
165 Treasurer

170 Property Taxes

2,000
1,040
833,221
1,141,650
500
806,822
9,222,813
15,000
130,856
787,717
1,412,353
353,832
43,892
42,668
655,831
194,714
445,000
614,045
2,752,120
121,363
746,682
10,463,269

0

128
86,936
139,356
0
141,829
1,028,702
0
28,039
131,555
216,489
43,361
5,538
2,500
68,962
11,025
34,495
62,819
535,387
17,452
139,033
80,899

2,000
912
746,285
1,002,294
500
664,993
8,194,111
15,000
102,817
656,162
1,195,864
310,471
38,354
40,168
586,869
183,689
410,505
551,226
2,216,733
103,911
607,649
10,382,370

0.0%
12.4%
10.4%
12.2%

0.0%
17.6%
11.2%

0.0%
21.4%
16.7%
15.3%
12.3%
12.6%

5.9%
10.5%

5.7%

7.8%
10.2%
19.5%
14.4%
18.6%

0.8%

TOTALS

30,787,388

2,774,506

28,012,882

9.0%

SPECIFIC FUNDS

Fund

2010
Budget

2010
Actual

Balance

Percent
Received

110 County Roads

119 Ohme Gardens

128 Noxious Weed

180 Natural Resources

405 Wenatchee River Park
410 Expo Center

411 Fair

450 Regional Justice Center

13,748,110
201,705
286,609

4,280,324
213,050
167,102
219,500

8,496,096

558,042
3,097
180

2,695
3,935
20,600
15,748
1,833,850

13,190,068
198,608
286,429

4,277,629
209,115
146,502
203,752

6,662,246

4.1%
1.5%
0.1%
0.1%
1.8%
12.3%
7.2%
21.6%

* Includes additional revenue budget than what was originally budgeted




EXPENDITURES

Through February 28, 2010

GENERAL FUND

2010 Budget 2010 Percent
Dept # / Department Budget Adjs Actual Balance Expended

172,572 904,443 16.0%
196,808 806,247 19.6%
584 6,421 8.3%
194,883 1,225,784 13.7%
122 10,975 1.1%
177,053 838,096 17.4%
108,197 508,303 17.6%
21,968 134,019 14.1%
89,482 496,639 15.3%
208,510 1,280,203 14.0%
175,241 920,722 16.0%
64,139 326,070 16.4%
33,105 229,368 12.6%
9,206 52,465 14.9%
394,409 2,194,512 15.2%
1,177,595 5,840,108 16.8%
63,171 333,545 15.9%
272,270 1,367,784 16.6%
1,140,391 6,254,530 15.4%
153,457 800,615 16.1%
80,777 481,828 14.4%
2,367 343,429 0.7%

010 Assessor 1,077,015
015 Auditor 1,003,055
016 Board of Equalization 7,005
020 Community Development 1,420,667
030 Civil Service Comm 11,097
040 Clerk 1,015,149
045 Commissioners 616,500
050 Coroner 155,987
052 Information Technology 586,121
055 Facilities Maintenance 1,488,713
065 District Court 1,080,880
066 District Court Probation 390,209
075 Extension Services 262,473
077 Horticulture 61,671
085 Juvenile Services 2,588,921
105 Non-Departmental 7,017,703
139 Child Support Enforcement 396,715
140 Prosecuting Attorney 1,640,054
145 Sheriff 7,394,921
155 Superior Court System 954,072
165 Treasurer 562,605
170 Property Taxes 345,796

[eNeolNeoNeoNoNoNeoNoNoNolNoNtNeolNolNoNollololNelNolNolNo)

TOTALS 30,077,329 15,083 4,736,309 25,356,103 15.7%

SPECIFIC FUNDS

2010 Budget 2010 Percent
Fund Budget Adjs Actual Balance Expended

110 County Roads 12,959,741 1,244,566 11,715,175 9.6%
119 Ohme Gardens 206,434 20,827 185,607 10.1%
128 Noxious Weed 236,630 19,780 216,850 8.4%
180 Natural Resources 4,363,329 184,537 4,178,792 4.2%
405 Wenatchee River Park 277,828 13,807 264,021 5.0%
410 Expo Center 160,313 41,082 119,231 25.6%
411 Fair 230,436 3,340 227,096 1.4%
450 Regional Justice Center 8,431,876 1,379,218 7,052,658 16.4%




CASH & INVESTMENTS

December 31, 2009

Cash &
Investments

January 31, 2010
Cash &
Investments

February 28, 2010
Cash &
Investments

General

County Roads

Ohme Gardens
Noxious Weed
Cashmere-Dryden Airport
Natural Resources
Criminal Justice Tax
REET 1

Wenatchee River Park
Expo Center

Fair

Regional Justice Center
ER&R

Health Insurance
Unemployment Comp

Tort Claims & Insurance

1,113,008
1,104,625
68,272

0

1,438
32,215
697,529
899,479
109,520
27,629

0
1,688,907
2,222,997
126,744
70,829
354,367

639,450
1,975,777
57,911
237

5,000
267,874
613,159
763,498
98,538
17,538
13,248
1,525,534
2,285,620
111,288
43,965
583,957

905,813
1,710,297
50,320
3,672
29,914
45,691
281,647
856,297
95,799
4,272
12,408
1,462,704
1,485,422
118,133
62,318
583,964




Through February 28, 2010

GENERAL FUND - BY CATEGORY

REVENUE

Month-To-Date

Y ear-To-Date

Projected | Actual

| Variance

Projected

| Actual | Variance

Property Tax

Sales Tax

Prop. Tax Penalty & Interest
Building and Planning Fees
PILT

PUD Priviledge Tax

Liquor X & P

Wenatchee Court

Law Enforcement Contracts
Recording Fees

Motor Vehicle Licensing
Probation Services
Interfund Payments

District Court Fines
Treasury Interest
Grants\Entitlements

Other *

76,291 53,430
517,601 548,142
48,221 67,792
104,157 76,158
0 0

0 0

0 0
10,297 13,700
428,232 472,828
16,110 11,547
25,340 23,843
19,837 20,230
40,511 67,695
61,015 72,748
8,491 3,704
178,253 141,226
148,660 175,270

(22,861)
30,541
19,571

(27,999)

0

0

0

3,403

44,596
(4,564)
(1,497)

393

27,184

11,733
(4,787)

(37,026)
26,610

102,259
879,794
82,594
147,082
0

0
13,189
15,351
471,954
28,493
50,406
34,208
240,827
121,818
13,230
326,631
265,106

(21,359)
1,816

80,899
881,610
107,320 24,726
136,454 (10,629)
0 0

0 0
13,667
13,700
472,828
21,267
44,923
42,369
247,502
132,318
4,654
297,840
277,154

(1,651)
875
(7,226)
(5,483)
8,161
6,675
10,500
(8,576)
(28,791)
12,048

TOTAL

1,683,016 1,748,313

65,297

2,792,942

2,774,506 (18,436)

EXPENDITURES

Month-To-Date

Year-To-Date

Projected | Actual

| Variance

Projected

| Actual | Variance

10 - Salaries & Wages

20 - Personnel Benefits

30 - Supplies

40 - Other Services/Charges
50 - Inter-Governmental Svs
60 - Capital Outlay

90 - Interfund Payments

00 - Reclassifications

1,145,913 1,161,553
416,940 397,585
44,330 31,499
317,852 448,773
36,925 27,845
1,324 0
288,525 286,761
0 0

15,640
(19,355)
(12,831)
130,921
(9,080)
(1,324)
(1,764)
0

2,292,977
855,475
78,981
726,303
101,899
2,649
701,107

0

2,328,069
823,492
63,339

35,093
(31,984)
(15,642)
768,243 41,940

55,824 (46,075)

0 (2,649)
697,343 (3,764)
0 0

TOTAL

2,251,810 2,354,016

102,206

4,759,391

4,736,309 (23,082)

Projected columns are calculated by comparing actuals from the past five years on a monthly basis.
The monthly averages are then applied to the 2010 budget.

* Other revenues include various small fees, grants, and state funds.




Accounts Receivable Outstanding
Older than 30 days

Assessor Public Works
010010-00217 12/31/2009 Sydne Porter X 110001-00353 12/2/2009 Chel Co Natural Resources Prgm 100,000.00
401001-00989 10/9/2008 Bulldog Trucking & Excavation 7,693.54
Auditor 401001-01232 8/7/2009 W aste Management 54.00
010015-01108 10/12/2009 DeptofLicensing 1,124.59 401001-01298 11/5/2009 Timberwood Construction 0.02
010015-01121 12/9/2009 North Meridian Title & Escrow 11,585.00 401001-01326 12/4/2009 Visionary Investment Properties 62.29
010015-01139  12/21/2009 Stehekin School District 93.90 403001-00210 12/17/2009 W A St Dept of Agriculture 21,607.00
010015-01149 12/21/2009 Lake Wenatchee Water District 50.00 510001-00521 12/28/2008 Chelan County Fair 222.64
010015-01155 12/21/2009 Chelan Co Fire DistrictNo 1 3,144.55 510001-00528 12/31/2008 Chelan County Fair 36.52
010015-01170  12/31/2009 North Meridian Title & Escrow 14,053.00 510001-00535 12/31/2008 Chelan County Fair 10.55
010015-01174 12/31/2009 Internal Revenue Service 1,860.00 510001-00537 12/31/2008 Chelan County Fair 25.70
010015-01196  12/31/2009 DeptofLicensing 1,124.03 510004-01005 11/23/2009 Chelan County Juvenile 19.05

Clerk Natural Resources
010040-00407 1/12/2010 The Hunter Law Firm 180001-00517 12/31/2009 US Bureau of Reclamation 2,571.54
010040-00414 1/12/2010 Stephen R Crossland 180001-00525 12/31/2009 Recreation/Conservation Office 9,069.97
010040-00419 1/12/2010 Chancey Crowell 180001-00526 12/31/2009 Recreation/Conservation Office 6,980.90

180001-00527 12/31/2009 Recreation/Conservation Office 3,585.04
Information Technology 180001-00528 12/31/2009 Recreation/Conservation Office 27,234.19
010052-00155 2/10/2009 Central Washington Title Svcs 180001-00529 12/31/2009 Emergency Mgmt WA St Military 2,107.59
010052-00168 6/1/2009 Central W ashington Title Svcs 180001-00530 12/31/2009 HCP Tributary Committee 53,468.76
010052-00173 9/24/2009 Central Washington Title Svcs 180001-00531 12/31/2009 Upper Col Salmon Rec Board 9,087.02

180001-00532 12/31/2009 National Fish & Wildlife Found 12,248.55
Facilities Maintenance 180001-00533 12/31/2009 Bonnevile Power Admin 9,890.72
010055-00020 1/1/2008 Chelan County Fair 424.18 180001-00534 12/31/2009 Bonnevile Power Admin 22,289.78
010055-00021 6/30/2008 Chelan County Fair 3,454.50 180001-00535 12/31/2009 W A St Dept of Ecology 6,458.76
010055-00023 6/30/2009 Chelan County Fair 2,823.25 180001-00536 12/31/2009 W A St Dept of Ecology 20,898.06

180001-00537 12/31/2009 W A St Dept of Ecology 16,767.65
Juvenile 180001-00538 12/31/2009 W A St Dept of Ecology 32,394 .41
010085-00852 12/14/2009 Regina McDougal, AOC 12,743.87 180001-00539 12/31/2009 WA St Dept of Ecology 8,728.02
010085-00867  12/31/2009 Regina McDougal, AOC 93.75 180001-00540 12/31/2009 WA St Dept of Ecology 30,129.80
010085-00877  12/31/2009 OSPI-Child Nutrition Services 1,817.28 180001-00541 12/31/2009 W A St Dept of Ecology 3,526.63

180001-00542 12/31/2009 W A St Dept of Ecology 7,592.60
Child Support Enforcement 180001-00543 12/31/2009 W A St Dept of Ecology 16,436.06
010139-00088 12/31/2009 DSHS DCS 37,814.00

Expo Center
Sheriff 410001-00013 11/19/2009 Chelan County Roads 4,398.00
010145-00775 12/31/2009 W A St Traffic Safety Comm 2,522.82
010145-00780  12/31/2009 W A Assn of Sheiiffs 18,122.98 Regional Justice Center

450001-01259 5/1/2009 Special Commitment Center 3,113.90
Superior Court 450001-01298 6/23/2009 Muenster & Koenig 20.50
010155-00015 12/31/2009 Office of Support Enforcement 8,329.00 450001-01392 12/10/2009 Departmentof Corrections 147.00

If any of these outstanding receivables have been paid, will not be paid, or need adjustment,
please contact the Chelan County Auditor's Accounting Office.




MONTHLY GENERAL FUND REVENUES MONTHLY GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES
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